## Town of Hudson



## Select Board

## Agenda—March 25, 2024 Hudson Police Station, 911 Municipal Drive

7:00 PM

All non-confidential documents relative to this agenda are available in the Office of the Select Board or click on link below.

https://www.boarddocs.com/ma/hudsonma/Board.nsf/Public

If you want to appear on an agenda please go to <a href="https://www.townofhudson.org/board-selectmen-executive-assistant/pages/citizens-issues-policy">https://www.townofhudson.org/board-selectmen-executive-assistant/pages/citizens-issues-policy</a> for more information.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Minutes to be Approved:
  - a) Public session minutes March 18, 2024.
- 3. Meetings and Public Hearings 7:00 PM:
- 4. Licenses:
- 5. Personnel:
  - a) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Michael Tavares as w-1 Laborer/Driver-In-Training for the Department of Public Works, effective March 26, 2024.
- 6. Contracts:
- 7. General:
  - a) Select Board to consider nomination of Jennifer Condon and Donna DeWallace as Inspector of Animals pursuant to MGL Chapter 129 § 15 & 16.
  - b) Select Board to consider signing the warrant for the Annual Town Meeting in May.
- 8. Budget:
  - a) Select Board to conduct FY 2025 School Budget Hearing.

Department	Dept. #	Amount Requested
School Department	3050	\$44,279,710

- 9. Citizens' Issues:
- 10. Town Issues:
- 11. Correspondence to be Noted by Clerk:
- 12. Executive Session:
- 13. Adjourn:

Select Board Correspondence List – March 25, 2024